
2025-26 - DISTRICT CALENDAR - OAKWOOD CUSD #76  

Grade School Office (Grades PK-8): (217) 354-4221  ~ High School Office (Grades 9-12): (217) 354-2358 

 
A. Online PreRegistration:  April 15, 2025 - Go to www.oakwood76.org for registration information 
B. Go to www.oakwood76.org for registration information 
C. In-Person Registration:   June 4, 2025, 8 – Noon and 3-7 – At the respective school building 

 
   

Thursday August 14, 2025 District Teachers’ Institute Day-No Student Attendance 

Thursday August 14, 2025 OGS Meet the Stars Night, Grades PK – 8; 6:00 pm. to 7:00 pm 

Friday August 15, 2025 District Teachers’ Institute Day – No Student Attendance 

Monday August 18, 2025 First Day Student Attendance (full day) 

Monday September 1, 2025 Labor Day – No School 

Wednesday September 17, 2025 School Improvement Work Day/OHS SWAP DAY (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) 

Friday September 26, 2025 Homecoming (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) Parade – 4:00 pm. Game at 7 pm 

Friday October 10, 2025 Teacher Institute – No student attendance 

Monday October 13, 2025 Columbus Day – No School 

Wednesday October 22, 2025 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4 pm to 7 pm (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Thursday October 23, 2025 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4 pm to 7 pm (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Friday October 24, 2025 No School 

Friday October 31, 2025 OGS Halloween Parade 

Tuesday November 11, 2025 Veteran’s Day - No School 

Wednesday November 26, 2025 Thanksgiving Break / No School (Nov 26-28) 

Monday December 1, 2025 School Resumes 

Wednesday December 3, 2025 School Improvement Work Day (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) 

Wednesday December 3, 2025 Senior Citizen Holiday Dinner at OHS 11:00 am 

Thursday December 18, 2025 HS – Semester Exams (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Friday December 19, 2025 HS – Semester Exams (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Friday December 19, 2025 End of 2nd Quarter - 1st Semester 

Monday December 22, 2025 Christmas Break (Dec 22, 2025 – Jan 2, 2026) 

Monday January 5, 2026 Teacher Institute - No Student Attendance 

Tuesday January 6, 2026 School Resumes with Students 

Monday January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School 

Wednesday February 4, 2026 School Improvement Work Day (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) 

Monday February 16, 2026 Presidents’ Day - No School 

Wednesday March 4, 2026 School Improvement Work Day (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) 

Friday March 6, 2026 End of Third Quarter 

Wednesday March 11, 2026 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4 pm to 7 pm (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Thursday March 12, 2026 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4 pm to 7 pm (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Friday March 13, 2026 No School 

Monday March 16, 2026 Spring Break – No School (Mar 16 – 20, 2026) 

Monday March 23, 2026 School Resumes 

Friday April 3, 2026 Good Friday - No School 

Wednesday April 22, 2026 School Improvement Work Day (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) 

Saturday May 2, 2026 High School Prom 

Sunday May 17, 2026 Graduation (HS at 1 pm, 8th at 3:30 pm) 

Thursday May 21, 2026 HS – Semester Exams (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Friday May 22, 2026 HS – Semester Exams (1:40/1:50 Dismissal) 

Monday May 25, 2026 Memorial Day - No School 

Tuesday May 26, 2026 Full day for Students 

Wednesday May 27, 2026 School Improvement Work Day (11:30/11:40 Dismissal) / Last day for Students 

Thursday May 28, 2026 LAST DAY - if 1 Emergency Day is used 

Friday May 29, 2026 LAST DAY - if 2 Emergency Days are used 

Monday June 1, 2026 LAST DAY - if 3 Emergency Days are used 

Tuesday June 2, 2026 LAST DAY - if 4 Emergency Days are used 

Wednesday June 3, 2026 LAST DAY - if 5 Emergency Days are used 
August 1, 2025 

http://www.oakwood76.org/
http://www.oakwood76.org/

